
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2017/625 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
15 March 2017 on official controls and other official activities performed to ensure the application 
of food and feed law, rules on animal health and welfare, plant health and plant protection 
products, amending Regulations (EC) No 999/2001, (EC) No 396/2005, (EC) No 1069/2009, (EC) 
No 1107/2009, (EU) No 1151/2012, (EU) No 652/2014, (EU) 2016/429 and (EU) 2016/2031 of the 
European Parliament and of the Council, Council Regulations (EC) No 1/2005 and (EC) 
No 1099/2009 and Council Directives 98/58/EC, 1999/74/EC, 2007/43/EC, 2008/119/EC and 
2008/120/EC, and repealing Regulations (EC) No 854/2004 and (EC) No 882/2004 of the European 
Parliament and of the Council, Council Directives 89/608/EEC, 89/662/EEC, 90/425/EEC, 
91/496/EEC, 96/23/EC, 96/93/EC and 97/78/ EC and Council Decision 92/438/EEC (Official Controls 

Regulation) 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 95 of 7 April 2017) 

Throughout the text of this Regulation: 

for:  ‘(EU) 2017/…’, 

read:  ‘(EU) 2017/625’; 

for:  ‘OJ L …, p. …’, 

read:  ‘OJ L 95, 7.4.2017, p. 1’. 

On page 95, in Article 135: 

for:  ‘1. Directive 95/46/EC and Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 of the European Parliament and of the Council (*) 
shall apply to the extent that the information processed through the IMSOC contains personal data as defined in 
point (a) of Article 2 of Directive 95/46/EC and in point (a) of Article 2 of Regulation (EC) No 45/2001. 

[…]  

(*) Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2000 on the 
protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data by the Community institutions and 
bodies and on the free movement of such data (OJ L 8, 12.1.2001, p. 1).’, 

read:  ‘1. Directive 95/46/EC and Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 of the European Parliament and of the Council (1) 
shall apply to the extent that the information processed through the IMSOC contains personal data as defined in 
point (a) of Article 2 of Directive 95/46/EC and in point (a) of Article 2 of Regulation (EC) No 45/2001. 

[…]  

(1) Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2000 on the 
protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data by the Community institutions and 
bodies and on the free movement of such data (OJ L 8, 12.1.2001, p. 1).’. 

On page 113, signatory: 

for:   ‘For the Council 

The President 

…’,  

read:   ‘For the Council 

The President 

I. BORG’;  

for:   ‘For the European Parliament 

The President 

…’,  

24.5.2017 L 137/40 Official Journal of the European Union EN     



read:   ‘For the European Parliament 

The President 
A. TAJANI’.   

24.5.2017 L 137/41 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2017/625 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 March 2017 on official controls and other official activities performed to ensure the application of food and feed law, rules on animal health and welfare, plant health and plant protection products, amending Regulations (EC) No 999/2001, (EC) No 396/2005, (EC) No 1069/2009, (EC) No 1107/2009, (EU) No 1151/2012, (EU) No 652/2014, (EU) 2016/429 and (EU) 2016/2031 of the European Parliament and of the Council, Council Regulations (EC) No 1/2005 and (EC) No 1099/2009 and Council Directives 98/58/EC, 1999/74/EC, 2007/43/EC, 2008/119/EC and 2008/120/EC, and repealing Regulations (EC) No 854/2004 and (EC) No 882/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council, Council Directives 89/608/EEC, 89/662/EEC, 90/425/EEC, 91/496/EEC, 96/23/EC, 96/93/EC and 97/78/ EC and Council Decision 92/438/EEC (Official Controls Regulation) (Official Journal of the European Union L 95 of 7 April 2017) 

